

# Claims Reprocessing for Some CSHCN Services Program Ambulatory Surgery, Technical, and Professional Component Services Procedure Codes

Information posted February 21, 2014

TMHP has identified an issue that impacts Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program claims with dates of service on or after August 1, 2010, for some ambulatory surgery services, professional, and technical component services procedure codes. Claims may have been reimbursed in error for the following procedure codes, which were no longer a benefit effective August 1, 2010:

Type of Service (TOS)*	Procedure Code			
F	36010	36013	36014	93503
I/T	93312	93314	93315	93317

**TOS\*: F = Ambulatory Surgery Center Services, I = Professional Component, T = Technical Component Services**

Affected claims that were submitted with dates of service from February 6, 2012, through February 6, 2014, will be reprocessed, and any payments that were made in error may be deducted from future payments (i.e., recouped), which will be reflected on Remittance and Status (R&S) Reports.

For more information, call the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.